CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with ARSD 20:10:32:46, I hereby certify that, on December 11, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Amendment to Petition was sent to the following telecommunications company serving as ETCs:

Qwest Corp. dba CenturyLink QC 100 CenturyLink Drive Monroe, LA 71203

I further hereby certify that, on December 11, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Amendment to Petition was sent to all Affected Tribal Governments and Tribal Regulatory Authorities:

Kevin Keckler, Chairman Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe PO Box 590 Eagle Butte, SD 57625-0590

Anthony Reider, President **Flandreau Santee Sioux Tribe** PO Box 283 Flandreau, SD 57028-0283

Michael Jandreau, Chairman **Lower Brule Sioux Tribe** PO Box 187 Lower Brule, SD 57548-0187

Cyril Scott, President **Rosebud Sioux Tribe** PO Box 430 Rosebud, SD 57570-0430

Robert Shepherd, Chairman Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate PO Box 509 Agency Village, SD 57262-0509

Charles Murphy, Chairman **Standing Rock Sioux Tribe** PO Box D Ft. Yates, ND 58538-0522 Bryan Brewer, President **Ogalala Sioux Tribe** PO Box 20720 Pine Ridge, SD 57770-2070

Dated December 10, 2024

/s/ Lance J.M. Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq. Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 1725 Windward Concourse, Suite 150

Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

Attorneys for IM Telecom, LLC d/b/a Infiniti Mobile